GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2358
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 11™ MARCH, 2016

VEHICLE FACTORY
2358. SHRI RAKESH SINGH:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:

(@) whether the vehicle factory at Jabalpur is facing shortage of essential material for manufacturing combat vehicles;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to take steps to tackle the problems being faced by the factory due to shortage of materials for the last few months; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
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MINISTER OF STATE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
j{kk JKT; ea=h Yajko banzthr flag¥y2

(@) No, Madam. Vehicle Factory, Jabalpur (VFJ) does not manufacture

combat vehicles.

(b) to (d): Do not arise in view of reply at (a) above.
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